Specification of categories / subsystem types
S = ความรุนแรงของการบาดเจ็บ
   S1 = บาดเจ็บเล็กน้อย
   S2 = ได้รับบาดเจ็บสาหัส รวมถึงเสียชีวิต
F = ความถี่ต่อการสัมผัสความอัตราย
   F1 = ไม่ค่อยบ่อยหรือสัมผัสอันตรายในระยะสั้น
   F2 = บ่อยอย่างต่อเนื่อง หรือสัมผัสอันตรายในระยะเวลาที่ยาวนาน
P = ความเป็นไปได้ในการหลีกเลี่ยงอันตราย

rd Discrete wiring
Serial
Type code for PSENopt II
PSEN opII3H-s-30-045
PLC
Safe controller / Safe PLC
Connection
Recevier: 1 x pigtail, M12, 5-pin
Transmitter: 1 x pigtail, M12, 5-pin
No dead zones (except with protected
field height 150 mm)
PSEN op cable M12-5sf
Order number
5m
630311
10m
630312
20m
630298
Pilz | 3
PILZ
Pilz | 4
Modular safety gate system
PSEN ml ba 1.1
coded, fully coded
Holding force : 7500 N
Connection type : M12, 8pin
Order number : 570424, 570426
PIT gb LLLE
E-STOP pushbuttons : 2NC, 1NO
Position 1,2,3 : illuminated (1NO)
Connection type : M12, 12pin
Order number : G1000001
PIT gb RLLE down ETH
E-STOP pushbuttons : 2NC, 1NO
Position 1,2 : illuminated (1NO)
Position 3 : PITreader (1NO)
Connection type : M12, 12pin
Order number : G1000021
PITreader key
authorisation for operating
mode 1,2,3,4,5
Material: Plastic
Order number : 402261, 402262
402263,402264,402265
PSENslock
Series connection, 500 N
PSENslock
Series connection, 1000 N
PSENmlock Handle PITgatebox PNOZmulti2
PNOZmulti2PSENslock
Handle
for swing gates
Handle
for sliding gates
Classic
escape release
Handle down
Remote
escape release
PILZ
Pilz | 5
Safety relays PNOZsigma
Type Application PL-EN
ISO138491
(SIL) CL-with
IEC62061
Output contacts Supply Voltage (UB) Housing
width in mm
Safe Auxiliary
PNOZ s1      •        • c 2 2 - - 1 24 VDC 12.5
PNOZ s2      •        • e 3 3 - 1 1 24 VDC 17.5
PNOZ s3      •        •        • e 3 2 - - 1 24 VDC 17.5